
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 499
by Representative Tarver

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 1, change "B." to "B.(1)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 6, after "funds" and before "to", delete "in a timely manner" and insert in lieu
5 thereof "within three days by traceable delivery"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the end of line 7, insert the following:

8 "(2) This Subsection shall not apply to claimants or property in default, behind in
9 payment, or with damages exceeding fifty percent of the appraised value of the
10 property.